Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing Oscar Avalos as the Recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2022 Friend of the Community Award

WHEREAS, Oscar Avalos moved to King City in 2006, graduated from King City High School in 2010; and

WHEREAS, Oscar Avalos started his banking career with Rabobank, which is now Mechanics Bank and was inspired by his manager, Djuna Muniz to volunteer and become more involved with the community; and

WHEREAS, since 2012, Oscar Avalos has been on numerous boards, committees and volunteered countless hours to better the community, helping youth with financial literacy, and providing an opportunity for community representation; and

WHEREAS, Oscar Avalos has participated in King City Relay for Life, King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture, King City El Grito, the Salinas Valley Fair, King City Planning Commission, the King City Tax Advisory Committee, and the King City Rotary Club; and

WHEREAS, as president of the King City Rotary Club, Oscar Avalos helped provide a five-thousand-dollar grant to United Way's Stuff the Bus campaign in 2021 which was used to purchase school supplies and backpacks for local students experiencing housing instability, and to help ease the burden of additional cost for families during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, Oscar Avalos was recognized as Regional Volunteer, and statewide Volunteer of the Year by Rabobank for over four hundred hours of community service.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize Oscar Avalos for his contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates him upon being selected as the recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2022 Friend of the Community Award.

PASSED AND ADOPTED	on this day of , seconded by Supervisor	2023,	upon	motion	of	Supervisor by
the following vote, to-wit:	, seconded by supervisor					
AYES:						
NOES:						
ABSENT:						

I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of

Supervisors duly made and ent on, 2023.	ered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book	for the meeting
Dated:		
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board County of Monterey, State of Cal	<u> </u>
	By	
	Deputy	